

GR-1164-2022-R-188-2024

Order:-11 Dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Out of the 03 accused persons 01 is present
by filing hazira and the rest are absent and are
represented U/S-317 Cr.P.C through a petition .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Witnesses are present by filing hazira through Ld. PP .

Witness namely Debasish Pan is examined-in-chief and
cross-examined as PW-1 and discharged .

Fix 11-03-2026 for further evidence .

Inform

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna